terms, and the Roman consul himself, at the end of his consulship, wanted to end the war 

before his term ended, so he sent a delegation to Hamilcar carrying the peace conditions: 

• Carthage gives up the whole island of Sicily. 

• Not to fight Syracuse or any of its allies. 

• Carthage pays a war indemnity of two thousand and two hundred (2200) talents to 

be paid in installments over twenty years. 

• All Roman prisoners are handed over. 

• The Carthaginian armies in Sicily surrender their weapons, and all Roman soldiers 

who had deserted are handed over (Shenniti, Mohamed El-Bachir, 1982, p.

[...]

exhausted by the war and was seeking the truce, which was concluded under the following 

terms: 

• Carthage abandons Sicily and the islands between it and Italy (the Lipari and 

Aegates islands). 

• Return of prisoners to Rome. 

• Not to wage any war against Syracuse and its allies. 

• Carthage pays a war indemnity of three thousand and two hundred (3200) talents 

over ten years, with one third paid immediately upon signing the treaty. 

Some secondary clauses were introduced into the treaty concerning non-aggression 

against each other’s allies as well as prohibiting the recruitment of mercenaries (Ali, 1974,